#### 900520255 10/22/2019

900520255

10/22/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1. Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546158

CURNICCION TYPE. INFW ACCIO

SUBMISSION LYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		10/11/2019	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIFCO Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	970 East 64th Street		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44103		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		
Name:	T & W Forge, LLC		
Street Address:	970 East 64th Street		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44103		
Entity Type:	Gerperation: OHIO LLC: OHIO		
Name:	Quality Aluminum Forge, LLC		
Street Address:	794 N Cypress St		
City:	Orange		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92867		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA LLC: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	0940193	SIFCO	· ·		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-457-0160

Email:

cfrye@dickinsonwright.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0486

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Lustig

SIGNATURE: /Steven D. Lustig/

DATE SIGNED: 10/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JPM Sig Page#page1.tif source=JPM Sig Page#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0487

# Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release") is made effective as of October 11, 2019 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of SIFCO Industries, Inc. ("SIFCO"), T & W Forge, LLC ("T & W"), and Quality Aluminum Forge, LLC ("Quality Aluminum", and together with SIFCO and T & W, the "Grantors", and each, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS the Grantors executed that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement in favor of the Lender dated August 8, 2018 (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantors pledged, assigned, and granted to Lender a security interest in, among other assets, all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under all then owned and thereafter acquired trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described therein (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the Trademarks described on such Schedule 1, the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Lender recorded its security interest in the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2018 at Reel 006435, Frame 0471.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby terminate its security interest in the Released Trademarks, but none of the other Trademarks. This Partial Release relates only to the Released Trademarks and except as to Released Trademarks, the Security Agreement remains full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Partial Release to be executed by the undersigned as of the date first written above.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

By: MByros
Name: Michael Byrne
Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0488

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARKS

Name	Grantor	Trademark	Reg#	Reg Date	
SIFCO	Industries,	SIFCO	940193	8/1/72	
Inc.					

DETROIT 7-7751 1517302v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006778 FRAME: 0489

**RECORDED: 10/22/2019**